RTPE as a WAN infrastructure, for NOSi – Núcleo Operacional da Sociedade de 

Informação 

Method of Procurement/Selection: QCBS 

Awarded Firm: Detecon International GmbH 

Address of the Firm: Bayenwerft 12-14 50678 – Cologne - Germany 

Contract signature date: September 26, 2022 

Price: EURO 513.850,00 (five hundred and thirteen thousand, eight hundred and fifty 

euros). 

Duration: 180 days. 

Summary scope of contract: services to carry out an exhaustive survey of all assets and 

liabilities of the communications networks of the RTPE access, as a WAN (Wide Area 

Network) infrastructure to NOSi, and to make a real assessment of its value, in view of